
Placing
1D Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 20.757 20.757 197.00$ 7
2 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 20.852 20.852 118.00$ 6
3 Blake Weekley- Luigi 21.184 21.184 79.00$    
4 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  21.337 21.337 5
5 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 21.523 21.523 4
6 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 21.684 21.684 3
7 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 21.690 21.690 2
8 *Raegan Lowry-Superman (r 20+) 21.716 21.716 1

2D Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19, nov) 21.950 21.950 168.00$ 7
2 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r nov) 21.985 21.985 101.00$ 6
3 Alissa Flores- Stormy (r 12-14) 22.343 22.343 68.00$    
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.356 22.356 5
5 *Melinda Bell- Jes King Me (r 20+, nov) 22.533 22.533 4
6 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty (r 12-14, nov) 22.671 22.671 3

3D Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14) 23.303 23.303 112.00$ 7
2 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 23.359 23.359 68.00$    6
3 *Capri Carter- Shasta (R 20+) 23.508 23.508 45.00$    5
4 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me Fabulous (r 20+, nov)23.550 23.550 4
5 Sydney Smith- Jax (r 12-14) 23.580 23.580

4D Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Ryan Farrell- Iceman 23.823 23.823 84.00$    
2 *Cassie Mason- Reddy (r 20+) 23.837 23.837 51.00$    7
3 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 24.043 24.043 34.00$    6
4 *Carly Rae Colvin- LR Easy Drifter (r 12-14) 24.571 24.571 5
5 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.772 24.772 4
6 *Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 25.906 25.906 3
7 *McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) PTS 21.283 5 26.283 2
8 *Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11) 21.374 5 26.374 1
9 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 26.446 26.446 1

10 Ansley Granade- Birdie 27.428 27.428
11 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 23.238 5 28.238 1
12 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r nov) 23.298 5 28.298 1
13 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh (r 9-11) 23.872 5 28.872 1
14 *Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie (r 12-14) 24.138 5 29.138 1
15 Dylan Lowry- Shooter (r 8u) 29.486 29.486
16 *Christina Lee- George (r 20+, nov) 30.107 30.107 1
17 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (9-11) 25.125 5 30.125 1
18 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 31.352 31.352 1
19 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 21.860 10 31.860 1
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20 *Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19)  22.253 15 37.253 1
21 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.117 15 38.117 1

*Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) NT NT 1
Kelsey Harms- Blitz NT NT
*Liza Elder - Starbuck (r 15-19) NS NS 1
Liza Elder - Dash (r nov) NS NS
Campbell Pegues- Red Wing (r 9-11) NS NS

Placing 8 & Under Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 21.690 21.690 9
2 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 29.486 29.486 8
3 *Kaitlyn Corinas 30.440 30.440 7
4 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper ® 21.860 10 31.860 6
5 *Klacey Dean 25.070 10 35.070 5
6 *Ava Clark- Mac 35.224 35.224 4
7 *Layne Lowry- Goldie ® 47.799 47.799 3
8 *Raylee Springer 71.195 71.195 3
9 *Eadie Goulet- Stash 48.954A 48.954A 3

*Landri Stevens- ASSISTED NT NT 2
*Charlesee Gallaway- Hollywood NT NT 2
*McQuade Hartsfield NT NT 2
*Ella Evans- Gizmo NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kiley Dean 20.757 20.757 9
2 McKenzie Speer- Bud 23.359 23.359
3 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 21.283 5 26.283 8
4 *Madison Thurman- Badger 21.374 5 26.374 7
5 *Madison Clark 23.238 5 28.238 6
6 *Madison Speer 23.872 5 28.872 5
7 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex 25.125 5 30.125 4
8 *Rilynn Springer- Flash NT NT 2
9 *Campbell Pegues NS NS 1

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Alissa Flores 22.343 22.343
2 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty 22.671 22.671 9
3 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 23.303 23.303 8
4 Sydney Smith 23.580 23.580
5 *Carly Rae Colvin- Drifter 24.571 24.571 7
6 *Layla Weaks- Gringo 25.906 25.906 6
7 *Brianna Garza- Jet 26.446 26.446 5
8 Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie 24.138 5 29.138

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kaylee Kramer ®  21.337 21.337 9
2 *Miranda Schott 21.523 21.523 8
3 *Cassidy Kusenburger 21.684 21.684 7
4 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 21.950 21.950 6
5 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.772 24.772 5
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6 *Fawn Schott 22.253 15 37.253 4
7 *Liza Elder - Starbuck- points NS NS 1

Placing 20 & Over Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 20.852 20.852 9
2 *Raegan Lowry- Superman 21.716 21.716 8
3 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) 22.533 22.533 7
4 *Capri Carter 23.508 23.508 6
5 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 23.550 23.550 5
6 *Cassie Mason- Reddy 23.837 23.837 4
7 *Christina Lee- George 30.107 30.107 3
8 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny 23.117 15 38.117 3

Placing Novice Poles $300 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 21.950 21.950 9
2 *Robin Montague- War Cry 21.985 21.985 8
3 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.356 22.356 7
4 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) 22.533 22.533 6
5 *Samantha Cortinez- Misty 22.671 22.671 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 23.550 23.550 4
7 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 24.043 24.043 3
8 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.772 24.772 3
9 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 23.298 5 28.298 3

10 *Christina Lee- George 30.107 30.107 3
11 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 31.352 31.352 3

*Liza Elder- Dash NS NS 1

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Ryan Farrell- Iceman® 16.022 16.022 9
2 *Blake Weekley- Chick ® 16.083 16.083 8
3 *Charlesee Gallaway® 16.257 16.257 7
4 Kamren Hinton 19.204 19.204
5 *Kaitlyn Cortinas 21.486 21.486 6
6 *Ava Clark 23.037 23.037 5
7 *McQuade Hartsfield 26.872 26.872 4
8 *Raylee Springer- Lenz 51.493 51.493 3
9 *Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 125.525 125.525 3

10 *Eaudie Goulet- Stash (Assisted) 26.983A 26.983A 3
11 *Landri Stevens- (Assisted) 67.504A 67.504A 3
12 *Addison Schneider- (Assisted) 78.214A 78.214A 3

*Layne Lowry- Goldie NT NT 2
*Klacey Dean NT NT 2
*Dylan Lowry- Shooter NT NT 2
*Ella Evans- Gizmo NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 15.329 15.329 9
2 *Rilynn Springer 15.411 15.411 8
3 *Kyndell Seidel- Poncho POINTS 15.664 15.664 7
4 *Kiley Dean 15.723 15.723 6
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5 *Kelsey Harm- Blitz 16.021 16.021 5
6 McKenzie Speer- Bud 16.151 16.151
7 *Madison Clark 16.755 16.755 4
8 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh 17.038 17.038 3
9 *Campbell Pegues- Red 17.236 17.236 3

10 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter 15.801 5 20.801 3
11 *Madison Thurman 15.878 5 20.878 3
12 Madison Speer- Chase 17.454 15 32.454

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Olivia Rogler 15.995 15.995 9
2 *Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie 16.316 16.316 8
3 *Brianna Garza 16.703 16.703 7
4 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet 16.998 16.998 6
5 *Kinley Klaehn- Gracie 17.115 17.115 5
6 Carly Rae Colvin- Drifter 17.384 17.384
7 *Layla Weaks 16.838 5 21.838 4
8 *Sydney Smith- Jax 17.261 5 22.261 3

Alissa Flores- Stormy NT NT
Alissa Flores- Dakota NT NT

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Maddie Brown 15.397 15.397
2 *Kelan Bode 15.431 15.431 9
3 Ella Gohlke- Chasin Miranda 15.583 15.583
4 Sofy Zermeno- Big Boy (r 15-19) 15.657 15.657
5 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 15.850 15.850 8
6 *Cassidy Kusenburger 15.957 15.957 7
7 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 16.161 16.161 6
8 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.392 16.392 5
9 *Miranda Schott- Martini  15.708 5 20.708 4

10 *Fawn Schott- Foxie 16.523 5 21.523 3
*Liza Elder- Delight pts NS NS 1
Liza Elder- Starbuck NS NS
Lauren Moos- Streaking Hot NS NS
Lauren Moos- Gunnin For Fame NS NS

Placing 20-49 Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Robin Montague- War Cry (R 20-49) 15.090 15.090 9
2 *Cassie Mason 15.517 15.517 8
3 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 15.757 15.757 7
4 Cassidy Rabb- VF Temptation (r 20-49, fut) 15.889 15.889
5 *Raegan Lowry 16.125 16.125 6
6 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.259 16.259 5
7 *Nikki Sandidge 16.732 16.732 4
8 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 17.064 17.064 3
9 *Capri Carter 17.729 17.729 3

10 *Christina Lee 18.802 18.802 3
11 Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.198 5 21.198
12 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 2
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Placing 50 & Over Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Jacque Woolman- Bar B Arabella Bug (r 50+) 15.323 15.323
2 *Rebecca Rowell- Google 15.811 15.811 9
3 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)15.959 15.959 8
4 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(Sipping Firewater)16.117 16.117 7
5 *Darla Barker - Witchy 16.177 16.177 6
6 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.217 16.217 5
7 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 16.615 16.615 4
8 Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip 17.672 17.672
9 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 19.392 19.392 3

10 *Diane Wetz- Dave NS NS 1

Placing $1000 Adult Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Cassie Mason 15.517 15.517 9
2 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.217 16.217 8
3 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.259 16.259 7
4 *Sarah Klaehn 16.868 16.868 6
5 *Vanessa Flick 17.132 5 22.132 5

Placing Green Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 15.965 15.965 9
2 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers 16.484 16.484 8
3 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark NT NT 2
4 *Sarah Ward- Texas Commanding NS NS 1

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.811 15.811 9
2 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.392 16.392 8
3 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20+,fut)17.064 17.064 7
4 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 17.360 17.360 6
5 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)17.672 17.672 5

*Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 2
*Liza Elder- Dash NS NS 1

Placing Futurity/Derby Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.811 15.811 9
2 Cassidy Rabb- VF Temptation (r 20-49, fut) 15.889 15.889
3 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 16.328 16.328 8
4 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 17.064 17.064 7
5 *Sarah Ward- Peace Lover Bugs NS NS 1

Placing
1D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r 20-49) 15.090 15.090 240.00$ 7
2 Jacque Woolman- Bar B Arabella Bug (r 50+) 15.323 15.323 200.00$ 
3 *McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) PTS 15.329 15.329 160.00$ 6
4 Madison Brown- Bear It and Cher It (r 15-19) 15.397 15.397 120.00$ 
5 *Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) 15.411 15.411 80.00$    5
6 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19) 15.431 15.431 4
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7 Allison Pfeiffer - Katy  15.456 15.456
8 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (r 20-49, adult)15.517 15.517 3
9 Ella Gohlke- Chasin Miranda (r 15-19) 15.583 15.583

2D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Sofy Zermeno- Big Boy (r 15-19) 15.657 15.657 200.00$ 
2 *Kyndell Seidel- Pancho (r 9-11)pts 15.664 15.664 166.00$ 7
3 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (R 9-11) 15.723 15.723 133.00$ 6
4 Raegan Lowry- Benji 15.728 15.728 100.00$ 
5 Ryan Farrell- Doc 15.748 15.748 66.00$    
6 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 15.757 15.757 5
7 *Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r 50+,nov,fut)15.811 15.811 4
8 Brittany Jones- Kimber 15.815 15.815
9 Miranda Schott- Fast Chic 15.831 15.831

10 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  15.850 15.850 3
11 Cassidy Rabb- VF Temptation (r 20-49, fut) 15.889 15.889
12 Blake Weekley- Lady Gaga 15.949 15.949
13 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 15.957 15.957 2
14 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)15.959 15.959 1
15 Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 15.965 15.965
16 Jody McPherson- JB 15.966 15.966
17 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14) 15.995 15.995 1
18 Grace-Ann Walker- Speed Bug 16.016 16.016
19 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz pts (r 9-11) 16.021 16.021 1
20 *Ryan Farrell- Phil (r 8u) 16.022 16.022 1
21 *Blake Weekley- Honey 16.030 16.030 1
22 *Blake Weekley- Chick ( r 8u) 16.083 16.083 1

3D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Anne(r 50+)16.117 16.117 160.00$ 7
2 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 16.125 16.125 133.00$ 6
3 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) Points 16.151 16.151 106.00$ 5
4 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (R 15-19) 16.161 16.161 80.00$    4
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 16.177 16.177 53.00$    3
6 Jody McPherson- BB 16.205 16.205
7 *Teddi Harllee- Bigalows Feature (r 50+, adult) 16.217 16.217 2
8 Emma Watson- Bar Whatta Fire 16.225 16.225
9 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult) 16.259 16.259 1

10 *Carly Rae Colvin - Gracie (r12-14) 16.316 16.316 1
11 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 16.328 16.328 1
12 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.392 16.392 1
13 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers (r green) 16.484 16.484 1
14 Blake Weekley- Luigi 16.519 16.519

4D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Allison Pfeiffer -Sunday 16.612 16.612 120.00$ 
2 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.615 16.615 100.00$ 7
3 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice 16.623 16.623 80.00$    6
4 Stephanie Saenz- Bo 16.638 16.638 60.00$    
5 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 16.703 16.703 40.00$    5
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6 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny (r 20-49) 16.732 16.732 4
7 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 16.755 16.755 3
8 Sarah Klaehn- Gracie (r adult) 16.868 16.868
9 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 12-14) 16.998 16.998 2

10 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh (r 9-11) 17.038 17.038 1
11 *Charlesee Galloway- Docs Lucky Pebbles 17.041 17.041 1
12 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20-49, nov, fut)17.064 17.064 1

5D OPEN BARRELS Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kinley Klaehn- Gracie (r 12-14) 17.115 17.115 80.00$    
2 Campbell Pegues- Red (r 9-11) 17.236 17.236 66.00$    
3 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 17.360 17.360 53.00$    7
4 Carly Rae Colvin- Drifter (r12-14) 17.384 17.384 40.00$    
5 Ansley Granade- Birdie 17.607 17.607 35.00$    
6 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,nov) 17.672 17.672 6
7 *Capri Carter- Tease (R 20-49) 17.729 17.729 5
8 *Serena Walston- Gracie 18.037 18.037 4
9 *Christina Lee- George (r 20-49) 18.802 18.802 3

10 *Kathy Durst - Ollie (r 50+) 19.392 19.392 2
11 *Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.198 5 21.198 1

*Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 15.708 5 NT 1
*Amberley Klaehn- Cooter (r 9-11) 15.801 5 NT 1
*Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 15.878 5 NT 1
*Fawn Schott- Foxy (r 15-19)  16.523 5 NT 1
*Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 16.838 5 NT 1
*Vanessa Flick- Stash (r adult) 17.132 5 NT 1
*Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High/Jax (r 12-14) 17.261 5 NT 1
*Madison Speer- Chase (r 9-11) 17.454 15 NT 1
Alissa Flores- Dakota (r 12-14)  NT NT
*Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark (r green) NT NT 1
*Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) NT NT 1
Alissa Flores- Stormy (r 12-14) NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Shooter (r 8u) NT NT
*Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) NS NS 1
*Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) NS NS 1
*Nikki Jackson- Fuego Maximo NS NS 1
*Sarah Ward- Peace Love and Bugs (r fut) NS NS 1
Lauren Moos- Gunnin For Fame (r 15-19) NS NS
Lauren Moos- Streaking Hot (r 15-19) NS NS
Liza Elder(Laura ran)- Dash ( r nov) NS NS
Sarah Ward- Texas Commanding (r green) NS NS
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